
RESOLUTION # 08-158

WHEREAS, the local municipal budget for the year 2008 was approved on the 19th day of  March, 2008, and

WHEREAS, the public hearing on said budget has been held as advertised, and

WHEREAS, it is desired to amend said approved budget,

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, by the City Council of the City of Woodbury, County of Gloucester,
that the  following amendments to the approved budget of 2008 be made:

Recorded Vote

Aye

Nay 

Abstained 

Absent 

RESOLUTION TO AMEND BUDGET



RESOLUTION # 08-158
From To

GENERAL REVENUES
1. Surplus Anticipated 400,000.00 437,000.00
2. Surplus Anticipated with Prior Written Consent of Director of Local Government Services

Total Surplus Anticipated 400,000.00 437,000.00

3. Miscellaneous Revenues - Section B:  State Aid Without Offsetting Appropriations
Consolidated Municipal Property Tax Relief Aid (N.J.S.A. 52:27D-118.35) 717,916.00 729,969.00

Total Section B:  State Aid Without Offsetting Appropriations 1,700,495.00 1,712,548.00

From To
Summary of Revenues
1.  Surplus Anticipated (Sheet 4, #1) 400,000.00 437,000.00
3.  Miscellaneous Revenues:

Total Section B:  State Aid Without Offsetting Appropriations 1,700,495.00 1,712,548.00
Total Miscellaneous Revenues 3,296,597.55 3,308,650.55

5.  Subtotal General Revenues (Items 1, 2, 3 and 4) 4,226,597.55 4,275,650.55
6.  Amount to be Raised by Taxes for Support of Municipal Budget:

a) Local Tax for Municipal Purposes Including Reserve for Uncollected Taxes 7,932,882.38 7,920,829.38
    Total Amount to be Raised by Taxes for Support of Municipal Budget

7.  Total General Revenues 12,159,479.93 12,196,479.93

CURRENT FUND - APPROPRIATIONS From To
8.  General Appropriations
(A) Operations - within "CAPS"

LAND USE ADMINISTRATION
Planning and Zoning Board (sheet 14)

Other Expenses - COAH Round 3 0.00 37,000.00

Total Operations Including Contingent - within "CAPS" 8,834,415.00 8,871,415.00
Detail:

Other Expenses (Including Contingent) 4,171,565.00 4,208,565.00

(H-1) Total General Appropriations for Municipal Purposes within "CAPS" 9,069,918.28 9,106,918.28

(L) Subtotal General Appropriations {Items (H-1) and (O)} 11,458,048.17 11,495,048.17

9. Total General Appropriations 12,159,479.93 12,196,479.93

Summary of Appropriations
(H-1) Totals General Appropriations for Municipal Purposes Within "CAPS" 9,069,918.28 9,106,918.28
Total General Appropriations 12,159,479.93 12,196,479.93



RESOLUTION # 08-158

                                                                             C. BARRY E. SLOANE
                                                                             President of Council
ATTEST_____________________________
                      THOMAS B. BOWE
                      Clerk/Administrator

It is hereby certified that this is a true copy of a  resolution amending the budget, adopted by the City Council on the
11th day of August, 2008.

Certified by:

________________________________________
Municipal Clerk

ADOPTED at a regular meeting of the Mayor and City Council, of the City of Woodbury, held on August 11, 2008.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that this complete amendment, in accordance with the provisions of N.J.S.A. 40A:4-9, be 
published in the Gloucester County Times in the issue of  August 14, 2008, and that said publication shall contain notice of publi
hearing on said amendment to be held at the Municipal Building, 33 Delaware Street, Woodbury on August 18, 2008.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that two certified copies of this resolution be filed forthwith in the Office of the Director of 
Local Government Services for certification of the local municipal budget so amended.


